
Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Rallynuts Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally - Overall

1 8 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 Ford Escort 0:46:57 5
2 9 Jason Tauber Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:02 0:05 6

Rallynuts Severn Valley Rally - Overall

1 1 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan M5 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:22 1
2 2 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson M5 Ford Fiesta 0:45:07 0:45 2

Class B2

1 89 Phil Harris/Richard Suter B2 Morris Mini Cooper 0:58:45 61

Class B4

No finisher eligible

Class C2

1 43 Eliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell C2 Hillman Avenger 0:51:05 28

Class C5

1 20 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard C5 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:42 17

Class D3

1 23 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons D3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:37 16

Class D5

1 12 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 Ford Escort RS 0:48:15 9
2 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:48:46 0:31 11

Class G2

No finisher eligible

Class M1

1 95 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher M1 VW Lupo 0:57:10 58

Class M2

1 62 Jordan Reynolds/Richard Pashley M2 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:54 38

Class M3

1 26 David Young/James Young M3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:39 10
2 55 Daniel Bedington/Shaun Layland M3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:52:20 3:41 37

Class M4

1 46 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox M4 BMW 325 0:51:15 30

Class M5

1 5 Martyn England/Dawn England M5 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:41 3
2 3 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M5 Subaru Impreza 0:45:46 0:05 4

Class M6

1 4 Andy Davies/Max Freeman M6 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 7

Class BC2

1 78 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons BC2 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:54:54 47

Class BD2

1 38 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox BD2 Ford Escort 0:51:10 29

Class BE2

No finisher eligible

Class BG2

1 79 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph BG2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:33 56
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Rallynuts Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally - National A

1 8 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 1 Ford Escort 0:46:57 0:46:57

2 9 Jason Tauber Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:02 0:47:02 0:05 

3 12 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:48:15 0:48:15 1:18 

4 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 3 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:48:46 0:48:46 1:49 

5 22 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:13 0:49:13 2:16 

6 23 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:37 0:49:37 2:40 

7 20 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:42 0:49:42 2:45 

8 30 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 5 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:56 0:49:56 2:59 

9 21 Roger Chilman/Iestyn Williams D5 6 Ford Escort 0:49:02 1:00 0:50:02 3:05 

10 24 Terry Brown/Den Golding D5 7 Ford Escort 0:50:08 0:50:08 3:11 

11 40 Gary Smith/John Connor C5 2 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 3:19 

12 39 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding D3 2 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 3:22 

13 34 Phil Jobson/Arwel Jenkins C5 3 Ford Escort 0:50:21 0:50:21 3:24 

14 35 Phil Squires/Chris Squires D5 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:34 0:50:34 3:37 

15 32 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 9 Ford Escort RS 0:50:41 0:50:41 3:44 

16 33 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:52 0:50:52 3:55 

17 43 Eliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:51:05 0:51:05 4:08 

18 42 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:51:21 0:51:21 4:24 

19 72 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:53:38 0:53:38 6:41 

20 82 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders C5 4 Ford Escort Mk I 0:54:53 0:54:53 7:56 

21 74 Mal Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C2 3 Ford Escort 0:56:20 0:56:20 9:23 

22 89 Phil Harris/Richard Suter B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 0:58:45 0:58:45 11:48 

Rallynuts Severn Valley Rally - National B

1 1 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan M5 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:22 0:44:22

2 2 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson M5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:07 0:45:07 0:45 

3 5 Martyn England/Dawn England M5 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:41 0:45:41 1:19 

4 3 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:24 

5 4 Andy Davies/Max Freeman M6 1 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 0:47:04 2:42 

6 14 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M6 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:24 

7 26 David Young/James Young M3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:17 

8 18 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies M5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:49 0:48:49 4:27 

9 19 Peter Smith/Matt Edwards M5 6 Subaru STi 0:49:04 0:49:04 4:42 

10 27 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M5 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:49:33 0:49:33 5:11 

11 25 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan M6 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:01 0:50:01 5:39 

12 38 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:51:10 0:51:10 6:48 

13 46 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox M4 1 BMW 325 0:51:15 0:51:15 6:53 

14 37 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith M4 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:51:30 0:51:30 7:08 

15 48 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel M4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:32 0:51:32 7:10 

16 29 Colin Griffiths/Paul Price M4 4 BMW Compact 0:52:04 0:52:04 7:42 

17 56 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick M4 5 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 7:52 

18 52 David Ashburn/Jonny Tad Evans M6 4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:19 0:52:19 7:57 

19 55 Daniel Bedington/Shaun Layland M3 2 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:52:20 0:52:20 7:58 

20 62 Jordan Reynolds/Richard Pashley M2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:54 0:52:54 8:32 

21 53 Tim Bevan/Richard Felgate M3 3 BMW 328i 0:52:59 0:52:59 8:37 

22 57 David Jones/Glyn Price M4 6 BMW E30 0:53:00 0:53:00 8:38 

23 69 Paul Gunter/Jack Walby BD2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:53:14 0:53:14 8:52 

24 63 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe M5 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:08 0:54:08 9:46 

25 64 Alan Desbois/Steve Link M2 2 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:11 0:54:11 9:49 

26 77 Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond M3 4 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 10:21 

27 78 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons BC2 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:54:54 0:54:54 10:32 

28 85 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones BD2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 10:39 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Positions

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Rallynuts Severn Valley Rally - National B (Continued)

29 67 Colin Treeby/Gareth Price M2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:55:04 0:55:04 10:42 

30 44 Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham BC2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:55:23 0:55:23 11:01 

31 76 Kristien Esser/Mark Casey M5 9 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:55:34 0:55:34 11:12 

32 84 Gareth Ian Dunstan/Nick Morris BC2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 11:19 

33 75 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher M2 4 Honda Civic 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:25 

34 66 Tony Bird/John Flippance M5 10 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:56:20 0:56:20 11:58 

35 79 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph BG2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:33 0:56:33 12:11 

36 87 Rob Aslett/Sharon Aslett M5 11 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:56:59 0:56:59 12:37 

37 95 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher M1 1 VW Lupo 0:57:10 0:57:10 12:48 

38 86 Kalvin Green/Abigail Haycock M1 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:28 

39 83 Fred Camp/Roger Gillard BF2 1 Peugeot 205 0:57:52 0:57:52 13:30 

40 73 Stuart Anderson/Dan Nieroda BD2 4 Vauxhall Chevette GP4 0:59:07 0:59:07 14:45 

41 94 Phil Morgan/Peter Littlefield M3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 16:04 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC6

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Rallynuts Severn Valley Historic Stages Rally - National A

8 1 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 1 Ford Escort 0:46:57 0:46:57

9 2 Jason Tauber Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:02 0:47:02 0:05 

10 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 Ford Escort RS1800 Off road on loose gravel - SS2

11 4 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 3 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:48:46 0:48:46 1:49 

12 3 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 2 Ford Escort RS 0:48:15 0:48:15 1:18 

20 7 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard C5 1 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:42 0:49:42 2:45 

21 9 Roger Chilman/Iestyn Williams D5 6 Ford Escort 0:49:02 1:00 0:50:02 3:05 

22 5 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 4 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:13 0:49:13 2:16 

23 6 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons D3 1 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:37 0:49:37 2:40 

24 10 Terry Brown/Den Golding D5 7 Ford Escort 0:50:08 0:50:08 3:11 

30 8 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 5 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:56 0:49:56 2:59 

31 Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel D5 Ford Escort RS Gearbox -  after SS1

32 15 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 9 Ford Escort RS 0:50:41 0:50:41 3:44 

33 16 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 10 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:52 0:50:52 3:55 

34 13 Phil Jobson/Arwel Jenkins C5 3 Ford Escort 0:50:21 0:50:21 3:24 

35 14 Phil Squires/Chris Squires D5 8 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:34 0:50:34 3:37 

36 James Slaughter/James Whitaker G2 Ford Escort Mk2 Gearbox after SS2

39 12 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding D3 2 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 3:22 

40 11 Gary Smith/John Connor C5 2 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 3:19 

41 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally C5 Ford Escort RS1600 Stopped - SS4

42 18 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:51:21 0:51:21 4:24 

43 17 Eliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell C2 1 Hillman Avenger 0:51:05 0:51:05 4:08 

71 Aziz Tejpar/Steve Davey C2 Ford Escort Engine before SS1

72 19 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C2 2 Ford Escort Sport 0:53:38 0:53:38 6:41 

74 21 Mal Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C2 3 Ford Escort 0:56:20 0:56:20 9:23 

82 20 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders C5 4 Ford Escort Mk I 0:54:53 0:54:53 7:56 

89 22 Phil Harris/Richard Suter B2 1 Morris Mini Cooper 0:58:45 0:58:45 11:48 

90 Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 Volvo Amazon Gearbox after SS1

92 John L Williams/Gethin Sollis C2 Ford Escort Mexico Fuel problems - SS2

93 Mike Barratt/Mike George B3 Ford Cortina GT Loss of oil pressure after SS5

Rallynuts Severn Valley Rally - National B

1 1 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan M5 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:22 0:44:22

2 2 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson M5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:07 0:45:07 0:45 

3 4 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:24 

4 5 Andy Davies/Max Freeman M6 1 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 0:47:04 2:42 

5 3 Martyn England/Dawn England M5 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:41 0:45:41 1:19 

6 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards M6 Mitsubishi Evo X Brakes locked and went off - SS2

7 David Howells/Robin Hernaman M5 Subaru Impreza Blown front diff - after SS3

14 6 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M6 2 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:46 0:47:46 3:24 

15 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams M5 Subaru Impreza Went off - SS6

18 8 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies M5 5 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:49 0:48:49 4:27 

19 9 Peter Smith/Matt Edwards M5 6 Subaru STi 0:49:04 0:49:04 4:42 

25 11 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan M6 3 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:01 0:50:01 5:39 

26 7 David Young/James Young M3 1 Ford Escort RS 0:48:39 0:48:39 4:17 

27 10 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M5 7 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:49:33 0:49:33 5:11 

28 James Watkins/Chris Whittall M6 Subaru Impreza Turbo failure - SV A

29 16 Colin Griffiths/Paul Price M4 4 BMW Compact 0:52:04 0:52:04 7:42 

37 14 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith M4 2 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:51:30 0:51:30 7:08 

38 12 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox BD2 1 Ford Escort 0:51:10 0:51:10 6:48 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Results by Competition Number
Results to MC6

No. Grp
Pos

Entrant
Driver/Co-driver

Class Class
Posn.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Rallynuts Severn Valley Rally - National B (Continued)

44 30 Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham BC2 2 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:55:23 0:55:23 11:01 

45 Craig Cameron/Chris Rice M5 Subaru Impreza Turbo after SS4

46 13 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox M4 1 BMW 325 0:51:15 0:51:15 6:53 

47 Duncan Williams/Mark Freeman M3 Ford Escort Mk2 Broken diff - SS3

48 15 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel M4 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:32 0:51:32 7:10 

49 Vince Davies/Jade Phillips BD2 Ford Escort Mk 2 Off road - stuck in ditch - SS1

50 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick M1 Vauxhall Corsa Broken gear linkage - SS2

52 18 David Ashburn/Jonny Tad Evans M6 4 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:19 0:52:19 7:57 

53 21 Tim Bevan/Richard Felgate M3 3 BMW 328i 0:52:59 0:52:59 8:37 

54 John Collins/John Smart M3 Opel Manta GTE Halfshaft - SS2

55 19 Daniel Bedington/Shaun Layland M3 2 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:52:20 0:52:20 7:58 

56 17 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick M4 5 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 7:52 

57 22 David Jones/Glyn Price M4 6 BMW E30 0:53:00 0:53:00 8:38 

58 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill M5 Subaru Impreza Electrical  - SS3 J6

61 Rhydian Price/Peredur Wyn Davies M3 Ford Fiesta Slid off - SS2 J24

62 20 Jordan Reynolds/Richard Pashley M2 1 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:54 0:52:54 8:32 

63 24 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe M5 8 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:08 0:54:08 9:46 

64 25 Alan Desbois/Steve Link M2 2 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:11 0:54:11 9:49 

65 Garry Mannion/Rhys Stoneman M5 Subaru Impreza Clutch - SS2

66 34 Tony Bird/John Flippance M5 10 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:56:20 0:56:20 11:58 

67 29 Colin Treeby/Gareth Price M2 3 Ford Fiesta 0:55:04 0:55:04 10:42 

68 Alun Jones/Geraint Mills M5 Subaru Impreza Car on fire - SS4

69 23 Paul Gunter/Jack Walby BD2 2 Ford Escort RS 0:53:14 0:53:14 8:52 

73 40 Stuart Anderson/Dan Nieroda BD2 4 Vauxhall Chevette GP4 0:59:07 0:59:07 14:45 

75 33 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher M2 4 Honda Civic 0:55:47 0:55:47 11:25 

76 31 Kristien Esser/Mark Casey M5 9 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:55:34 0:55:34 11:12 

77 26 Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond M3 4 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 10:21 

78 27 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons BC2 1 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:54:54 0:54:54 10:32 

79 35 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph BG2 1 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:33 0:56:33 12:11 

80 Stuart Smith/Warren Bryn BD2 Ford Mk2 Escort Engine problems - before SS5

81 Eddie Gale/Rhys Williams BD2 Ford Escort Mk2 Ignition fault - SS2

83 39 Fred Camp/Roger Gillard BF2 1 Peugeot 205 0:57:52 0:57:52 13:30 

84 32 Gareth Ian Dunstan/Nick Morris BC2 3 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 11:19 

85 28 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones BD2 3 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 10:39 

86 38 Kalvin Green/Abigail Haycock M1 2 Nissan Micra 0:57:50 0:57:50 13:28 

87 36 Rob Aslett/Sharon Aslett M5 11 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:56:59 0:56:59 12:37 

94 41 Phil Morgan/Peter Littlefield M3 5 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 16:04 

95 37 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher M1 1 VW Lupo 0:57:10 0:57:10 12:48 

Issued at 17:45 on 3 June 2017 5 Results by Tynemouth Computer Services



Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Cefn

SS 2

Crychan 1

SS 3
Gwibedog 1

SS 4

Radnor

SS 5
Cefn Llwydlo

SS 6

Crychan 2

SS 7
Gwibedog 2

Penalties

1 Connor McCloskey M5 4:03 10:53 4:30 8:12 2:44 9:31 4:29 

2 Charles Payne M5 4:10 11:03 4:31 8:22 2:46 9:47 4:28 

3 Dylan Davies M5 4:05 11:25 4:32 8:39 2:43 9:50 4:32 

4 Andy Davies M6 4:20 11:36 4:44 8:42 2:51 10:09 4:42 

5 Martyn England M5 4:10 11:13 4:33 8:33 2:45 10:01 4:26 

6 Sacha Kakad M6 4:18 Brakes locked and went off - SS2

7 David Howells M5 4:21 11:30 5:05 Blown front diff - after SS3

8 Nick Elliott D5 4:20 11:35 4:52 8:32 2:51 10:02 4:45 

9 Jason Tauber Pritchard G2 4:19 11:40 4:46 8:42 2:51 10:04 4:40 

10 Rudi Lancaster G2 4:22 Off road on loose gravel - SS2

11 Simon Webster D5 4:31 11:54 4:59 9:08 2:58 10:22 4:54 

12 Steve Bennett D5 4:23 11:50 4:54 9:00 2:57 10:21 4:50 

14 Wug Utting M6 4:26 11:50 4:43 9:01 2:53 10:09 4:44 

15 Bob Morgan M5 4:27 11:58 4:51 9:01 2:54 Went off - SS6

18 Simon Rogers M5 4:34 12:10 4:52 8:57 2:56 10:33 4:47 

19 Peter Smith M5 4:36 12:08 4:54 9:05 2:59 10:32 4:50 

20 Ernie Graham C5 4:44 12:19 5:03 9:11 3:00 10:30 4:55 

21 Roger Chilman D5 4:29 12:01 4:55 8:52 3:26 10:27 4:52 1:00 

22 Tim Freeman D5 4:38 12:01 4:57 9:11 3:02 10:28 4:56 

23 Ben Friend D3 4:32 12:09 5:03 9:18 3:01 10:32 5:02 

24 Terry Brown D5 4:34 12:11 4:59 9:30 3:10 10:42 5:02 

25 Simon Dalton M6 4:40 12:01 5:02 9:30 3:07 10:43 4:58 

26 David Young M3 4:27 11:54 4:50 9:00 2:58 10:30 5:00 

27 Matthew Hirst M5 4:35 12:43 4:55 9:05 3:00 10:24 4:51 

28 James Watkins M6 4:36 12:07 8:43 Turbo failure - SV A

29 Colin Griffiths M4 4:47 12:39 5:14 9:42 3:12 11:17 5:13 

30 B Stevenson-Wheeler D5 4:36 12:27 5:04 9:19 3:00 10:33 4:57 

31 Jonathan Brace D5 5:20 Gearbox -  after SS1

32 James Potter D5 4:44 12:29 5:06 9:27 3:04 10:54 4:57 

33 Paul Street D5 4:39 12:24 5:06 9:36 3:06 10:56 5:05 

34 Phil Jobson C5 4:36 12:27 5:02 9:23 3:07 10:44 5:02 

35 Phil Squires D5 4:43 12:20 5:07 9:33 3:06 10:44 5:01 

36 James Slaughter G2 4:29 12:10 Gearbox after SS2

37 Barry Jordan M4 4:45 12:50 5:08 9:34 3:20 10:50 5:03 

38 Jason Gardner BD2 4:43 12:27 5:08 9:38 3:14 10:54 5:06 

39 Rex Ireland D3 4:35 12:20 5:04 9:29 3:01 10:44 5:06 

40 Gary Smith C5 4:41 12:24 5:00 9:23 3:12 10:35 5:01 

41 Andrew Stokes C5 4:48 12:44 5:13 Stopped - SS4

42 Josh Browne D3 4:52 12:30 5:08 9:45 3:11 10:51 5:04 

43 Eliot Retallick C2 4:39 12:32 5:13 9:34 3:07 10:49 5:11 

44 Ian Barnes BC2 5:02 13:21 5:23 10:32 3:25 12:01 5:39 

45 Craig Cameron M5 4:49 12:33 5:07 11:45 Turbo after SS4

46 Andrew Fox M4 4:44 12:28 5:06 9:50 3:11 10:54 5:02 

47 Duncan Williams M3 4:57 12:56 Broken diff - SS3

48 Tim Phelps M4 4:42 12:44 5:10 9:49 3:05 10:50 5:12 

49 Vince Davies BD2 Off road - stuck in ditch - SS1

50 Freddy Brick M1 5:03 Broken gear linkage - SS2

52 David Ashburn M6 4:50 12:53 5:15 9:54 3:11 10:59 5:17 

53 Tim Bevan M3 4:55 12:47 5:12 9:48 3:13 11:11 5:53 

54 John Collins M3 4:47 Halfshaft - SS2

55 Daniel Bedington M3 4:52 12:38 5:17 9:50 3:15 11:15 5:13 

56 Steve Southall M4 4:46 12:37 5:14 9:54 3:11 11:15 5:17 

57 David Jones M4 4:54 13:07 5:11 10:03 3:15 11:16 5:14 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Cefn

SS 2

Crychan 1

SS 3
Gwibedog 1

SS 4

Radnor

SS 5
Cefn Llwydlo

SS 6

Crychan 2

SS 7
Gwibedog 2

Penalties

58 Martyn Andrews M5 4:40 12:32 Electrical  - SS3 J6

61 Rhydian Price M3 5:03 Slid off - SS2 J24

62 Jordan Reynolds M2 4:59 13:00 5:21 9:59 3:16 11:07 5:12 

63 Geoff Cottrill M5 5:06 13:08 5:21 10:08 3:20 11:36 5:29 

64 Alan Desbois M2 4:58 13:05 5:31 10:12 3:20 11:36 5:29 

65 Garry Mannion M5 5:04 Clutch - SS2

66 Tony Bird M5 5:05 13:56 5:31 10:54 3:27 11:54 5:33 

67 Colin Treeby M2 5:12 13:31 5:34 10:20 3:18 11:39 5:30 

68 Alun Jones M5 5:01 13:24 5:27 Car on fire - SS4

69 Paul Gunter BD2 4:50 12:54 5:18  10:32 3:12 11:11 5:17 

71 Aziz Tejpar C2 Engine before SS1

72 Stuart Cariss C2 4:50 12:59 5:19  10:32 3:15 11:21 5:22 

73 Stuart Anderson BD2 5:16 16:05 5:48  10:32 3:28 12:13 5:45 

74 Mal Bayliss C2 5:13 13:33 5:42  10:32 3:29 11:58 5:53 

75 Martin Walters M2 5:15 13:37 5:36  10:32 3:26 11:47 5:34 

76 Kristien Esser M5 5:07 13:36 5:49  10:32 3:22 11:38 5:30 

77 Geoff Phelps M3 5:06 13:13 5:25  10:32 3:18 11:38 5:31 

78 Mike Simpson BC2 4:52 12:45 5:12  10:32 3:14 11:02 7:17 

79 Peter Jones BG2 5:11 13:31 5:55  10:32 3:30 12:12 5:42 

80 Stuart Smith BD2 5:13 13:30 5:36  10:32 Engine problems - before SS5

81 Eddie Gale BD2 5:11 Ignition fault - SS2

82 Jeremy Wells C5 5:09 13:25 5:22  10:32 3:21 11:40 5:24 

83 Fred Camp BF2 5:26 14:02 5:55  10:32 3:40 12:20 5:57 

84 Gareth Ian Dunstan BC2 5:15 13:36 5:29  10:32 3:26 11:50 5:33 

85 Ron Morgan BD2 5:05 13:28 5:32  10:32 3:21 11:41 5:22 

86 Kalvin Green M1 5:30 14:16 5:51  10:32 3:37 12:10 5:54 

87 Rob Aslett M5 5:18 14:08 5:43  10:32 3:29 12:16 5:33 

89 Phil Harris B2 5:30 14:35 5:59  10:32 3:46 12:35 5:48 

90 Ken Davies B4 5:52 Gearbox after SS1

92 John L Williams C2 5:22 Fuel problems - SS2

93 Mike Barratt B3 5:49 15:29 6:21  10:32 4:07 Loss of oil pressure after SS5

94 Phil Morgan M3 5:51 14:46 5:57  10:32 3:47 13:28 6:05 

95 Mark Cox M1 5:32 14:10 5:50  10:32 3:33 11:55 5:38 

Notional times are shown as  12:34 .
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class B2

1 89 Phil Harris/Richard Suter B2 22 Morris Mini Cooper 0:58:45 0:58:45

Class C2

1 43 Eliot Retallick/Tim Tugwell C2 17 Hillman Avenger 0:51:05 0:51:05

2 72 Stuart Cariss/Linda Cariss C2 19 Ford Escort Sport 0:53:38 0:53:38 2:33 

3 74 Mal Bayliss/Siobhan Pugh C2 21 Ford Escort 0:56:20 0:56:20 5:15 

Class C5

1 20 Ernie Graham/Robin Kellard C5 7 Ford Escort RS1600 0:49:42 0:49:42

2 40 Gary Smith/John Connor C5 11 Ford Escort 0:50:16 0:50:16 0:34 

3 34 Phil Jobson/Arwel Jenkins C5 13 Ford Escort 0:50:21 0:50:21 0:39 

4 82 Jeremy Wells/Martin Saunders C5 20 Ford Escort Mk I 0:54:53 0:54:53 5:11 

Class D3

1 23 Ben Friend/Cliffy Simmons D3 6 Ford Escort Mk2 0:49:37 0:49:37

2 39 Rex Ireland/Adrian Scadding D3 12 Ford Escort 0:50:19 0:50:19 0:42 

3 42 Josh Browne/Jane Edgington D3 18 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:51:21 0:51:21 1:44 

Class D5

1 8 Nick Elliott/Dave Price D5 1 Ford Escort 0:46:57 0:46:57

2 12 Steve Bennett/Osian Owen D5 3 Ford Escort RS 0:48:15 0:48:15 1:18 

3 11 Simon Webster/Jez Rogers D5 4 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:48:46 0:48:46 1:49 

4 22 Tim Freeman/Paul Williams D5 5 Ford Escort RS1800 0:49:13 0:49:13 2:16 

5 30 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler/John Pickavance D5 8 Ford Escort RS 1800 0:49:56 0:49:56 2:59 

6 21 Roger Chilman/Iestyn Williams D5 9 Ford Escort 0:49:02 1:00 0:50:02 3:05 

7 24 Terry Brown/Den Golding D5 10 Ford Escort 0:50:08 0:50:08 3:11 

8 35 Phil Squires/Chris Squires D5 14 Ford Escort RS1800 0:50:34 0:50:34 3:37 

9 32 James Potter/Bob Duck D5 15 Ford Escort RS 0:50:41 0:50:41 3:44 

10 33 Paul Street/Ian Jones D5 16 Ford Escort Mk2 0:50:52 0:50:52 3:55 

Class G2

1 9 Jason Tauber Pritchard/Phil Clarke G2 2 Ford Escort RS1800 0:47:02 0:47:02

Class M1

1 95 Mark Cox/Paul Gallagher M1 37 VW Lupo 0:57:10 0:57:10

2 86 Kalvin Green/Abigail Haycock M1 38 Nissan Micra 0:57:50 0:57:50 0:40 

Class M2

1 62 Jordan Reynolds/Richard Pashley M2 20 Ford Fiesta R2 0:52:54 0:52:54

2 64 Alan Desbois/Steve Link M2 25 Peugeot 306 RWD 0:54:11 0:54:11 1:17 

3 67 Colin Treeby/Gareth Price M2 29 Ford Fiesta 0:55:04 0:55:04 2:10 

4 75 Martin Walters/Marie Fletcher M2 33 Honda Civic 0:55:47 0:55:47 2:53 

Class M3

1 26 David Young/James Young M3 7 Ford Escort RS 0:48:39 0:48:39

2 55 Daniel Bedington/Shaun Layland M3 19 Ford Escort Mk 2 0:52:20 0:52:20 3:41 

3 53 Tim Bevan/Richard Felgate M3 21 BMW 328i 0:52:59 0:52:59 4:20 

4 77 Geoff Phelps/Ian Beamond M3 26 Ford Escort 0:54:43 0:54:43 6:04 

5 94 Phil Morgan/Peter Littlefield M3 41 Ford Escort Mk2 1:00:26 1:00:26 11:47 

Class M4

1 46 Andrew Fox/Jaime-Lee Fox M4 13 BMW 325 0:51:15 0:51:15

2 37 Barry Jordan/James Gratton-Smith M4 14 Ford Sierra Cosworth 0:51:30 0:51:30 0:15 

3 48 Tim Phelps/Elwyn Manuel M4 15 Ford Escort Mk2 0:51:32 0:51:32 0:17 

4 29 Colin Griffiths/Paul Price M4 16 BMW Compact 0:52:04 0:52:04 0:49 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Group
Pos.

Vehicle Total
Stages

Total
Penalty

Total
Time

Diff.
Leader

Class M4 (Continued)

5 56 Steve Southall/Richard Bestwick M4 17 Ford Escort 0:52:14 0:52:14 0:59 

6 57 David Jones/Glyn Price M4 22 BMW E30 0:53:00 0:53:00 1:45 

Class M5

1 1 Connor McCloskey/John Rowan M5 1 Ford Fiesta WRC 0:44:22 0:44:22

2 2 Charles Payne/Carl Williamson M5 2 Ford Fiesta 0:45:07 0:45:07 0:45 

3 5 Martyn England/Dawn England M5 3 Ford Fiesta R5+ 0:45:41 0:45:41 1:19 

4 3 Dylan Davies/Llion Williams M5 4 Subaru Impreza 0:45:46 0:45:46 1:24 

5 18 Simon Rogers/Wyn Davies M5 8 Mitsubishi Evo 6 0:48:49 0:48:49 4:27 

6 19 Peter Smith/Matt Edwards M5 9 Subaru STi 0:49:04 0:49:04 4:42 

7 27 Matthew Hirst/Declan Dear M5 10 Mitsubishi Evo IX 0:49:33 0:49:33 5:11 

8 63 Geoff Cottrill/Nathan Crewe M5 24 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 0:54:08 0:54:08 9:46 

9 76 Kristien Esser/Mark Casey M5 31 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:55:34 0:55:34 11:12 

10 66 Tony Bird/John Flippance M5 34 Ford Escort Cosworth 0:56:20 0:56:20 11:58 

11 87 Rob Aslett/Sharon Aslett M5 36 Subaru Impreza GC8 0:56:59 0:56:59 12:37 

Class M6

1 4 Andy Davies/Max Freeman M6 5 Subaru Impreza 0:47:04 0:47:04

2 14 Wug Utting/Bob Stokoe M6 6 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:47:46 0:47:46 0:42 

3 25 Simon Dalton/Jamie Vaughan M6 11 Subaru Impreza N12b 0:50:01 0:50:01 2:57 

4 52 David Ashburn/Jonny Tad Evans M6 18 Mitsubishi Evo X 0:52:19 0:52:19 5:15 

Class BC2

1 78 Mike Simpson/Dale Gibbons BC2 27 Ford Escort MK1 RS2000 0:54:54 0:54:54

2 44 Ian Barnes/Rob Gilham BC2 30 Ford Escort Mk1 RS2000 0:55:23 0:55:23 0:29 

3 84 Gareth Ian Dunstan/Nick Morris BC2 32 Ford Escort 0:55:41 0:55:41 0:47 

Class BD2

1 38 Jason Gardner/Graham Cox BD2 12 Ford Escort 0:51:10 0:51:10

2 69 Paul Gunter/Jack Walby BD2 23 Ford Escort RS 0:53:14 0:53:14 2:04 

3 85 Ron Morgan/Simon Jones BD2 28 Ford Escort Mk2 0:55:01 0:55:01 3:51 

4 73 Stuart Anderson/Dan Nieroda BD2 40 Vauxhall Chevette GP4 0:59:07 0:59:07 7:57 

Class BF2

1 83 Fred Camp/Roger Gillard BF2 39 Peugeot 205 0:57:52 0:57:52

Class BG2

1 79 Peter Jones/Graham Joseph BG2 35 Ford Escort RS1800 0:56:33 0:56:33
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

21 Roger Chilman/Iestyn Williams D5 SA4 Early at  SA4 1:00 1:00 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number

23 Retirements and Exclusions
No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Location Reason

6 Sacha Kakad/Jamie Edwards M6 Mitsubishi Evo X Stage 3 Brakes locked and went off - SS2

7 David Howells/Robin Hernaman M5 Subaru Impreza SVA IN Blown front diff - after SS3

10 Rudi Lancaster/Guy Weaver G2 Ford Escort RS1800 Stage 3 Off road on loose gravel - SS2

15 Bob Morgan/Adie Williams M5 Subaru Impreza Stage 6 Went off - SS6

28 James Watkins/Chris Whittall M6 Subaru Impreza SV A OUT Turbo failure - SV A

31 Jonathan Brace/Tim (The Sump) Samuel D5 Ford Escort RS SA2 Gearbox -  after SS1

36 James Slaughter/James Whitaker G2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 3 Gearbox after SS2

41 Andrew Stokes/Adrian McNally C5 Ford Escort RS1600 Stage 4 Stopped - SS4

45 Craig Cameron/Chris Rice M5 Subaru Impreza SVB IN Turbo after SS4

47 Duncan Williams/Mark Freeman M3 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 3 Broken diff - SS3

49 Vince Davies/Jade Phillips BD2 Ford Escort Mk 2 Stage 1 Off road - stuck in ditch - SS1

50 Freddy Brick/Toby Brick M1 Vauxhall Corsa Stage 2 Broken gear linkage - SS2

54 John Collins/John Smart M3 Opel Manta GTE Stage 2 Halfshaft - SS2

58 Martyn Andrews/Steve Greenhill M5 Subaru Impreza Stage 3 Electrical  - SS3 J6

61 Rhydian Price/Peredur Wyn Davies M3 Ford Fiesta Stage 2 Slid off - SS2 J24

65 Garry Mannion/Rhys Stoneman M5 Subaru Impreza Stage 2 Clutch - SS2

68 Alun Jones/Geraint Mills M5 Subaru Impreza Stage 4 Car on fire - SS4

71 Aziz Tejpar/Steve Davey C2 Ford Escort SA2 Engine before SS1

80 Stuart Smith/Warren Bryn BD2 Ford Mk2 Escort SA5 Engine problems - before SS5

81 Eddie Gale/Rhys Williams BD2 Ford Escort Mk2 Stage 2 Ignition fault - SS2

90 Ken Davies/Alan Jones B4 Volvo Amazon SA2 Gearbox after SS1

92 John L Williams/Gethin Sollis C2 Ford Escort Mexico Stage 2 Fuel problems - SS2

93 Mike Barratt/Mike George B3 Ford Cortina GT SA6 Loss of oil pressure after SS5
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Cefn

Fastest 55.85mph

Length 3.77 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McCloskey 4:03 
3 Davies 4:05 

2= Payne 4:10 
5= England 4:10 
6 Kakad 4:18 
9 Pritchard 4:19 

4= Davies 4:20 
8= Elliott 4:20 
7 Howells 4:21 
10 Lancaster 4:22 

SS 2 Crychan 1

Fastest 59.10mph

Length 10.72 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McCloskey 10:53 
2 Payne 11:03 
5 England 11:13 
3 Davies 11:25 
7 Howells 11:30 
8 Elliott 11:35 
4 Davies 11:36 
9 Pritchard 11:40 

12= Bennett 11:50 
14= Utting 11:50 

SS 3 Gwibedog 1

Fastest 57.47mph

Length 4.31 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McCloskey 4:30 
2 Payne 4:31 
3 Davies 4:32 
5 England 4:33 
14 Utting 4:43 
4 Davies 4:44 
9 Pritchard 4:46 
26 Young 4:50 
15 Morgan 4:51 
8= Elliott 4:52 

SS 4 Radnor

Fastest 65.20mph

Length 8.91 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McCloskey 8:12 
2 Payne 8:22 
8 Elliott 8:32 
5 England 8:33 
3 Davies 8:39 

4= Davies 8:42 
9= Pritchard 8:42 
21 Chilman 8:52 
18 Rogers 8:57 

12= Bennett 9:00 

SS 5 Cefn Llwydlo

Fastest 58.75mph

Length 2.66 mile

No. Driver Time

3 Davies 2:43 
1 McCloskey 2:44 
5 England 2:45 
2 Payne 2:46 

4= Davies 2:51 
8= Elliott 2:51 
9= Pritchard 2:51 
14 Utting 2:53 
15 Morgan 2:54 
18 Rogers 2:56 

SS 6 Crychan 2

Fastest 59.83mph

Length 9.49 mile

No. Driver Time

1 McCloskey 9:31 
2 Payne 9:47 
3 Davies 9:50 
5 England 10:01 
8 Elliott 10:02 
9 Pritchard 10:04 

4= Davies 10:09 
14= Utting 10:09 
12 Bennett 10:21 
11 Webster 10:22 

SS 7 Gwibedog 2

Fastest 58.33mph

Length 4.31 mile

No. Driver Time

5 England 4:26 
2 Payne 4:28 
1 McCloskey 4:29 
3 Davies 4:32 
9 Pritchard 4:40 
4 Davies 4:42 
14 Utting 4:44 
8 Elliott 4:45 
18 Rogers 4:47 

12= Bennett 4:50 
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Ten Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Cefn

Gravel

Length 3.77 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:04:03
3 Davies 0:04:05

2= Payne 0:04:10
5= England 0:04:10
6 Kakad 0:04:18
9 Pritchard 0:04:19

4= Davies 0:04:20
8= Elliott 0:04:20
7 Howells 0:04:21
10 Lancaster 0:04:22

SS 2 Crychan 1

Gravel

Length 10.72 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:14:56
2 Payne 0:15:13
5 England 0:15:23
3 Davies 0:15:30
7 Howells 0:15:51
8 Elliott 0:15:55
4 Davies 0:15:56
9 Pritchard 0:15:59
12 Bennett 0:16:13
14 Utting 0:16:16

SS 3 Gwibedog 1

Gravel

Length 4.31 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:19:26
2 Payne 0:19:44
5 England 0:19:56
3 Davies 0:20:02
4 Davies 0:20:40
9 Pritchard 0:20:45
8 Elliott 0:20:47
14 Utting 0:20:59
12 Bennett 0:21:07
26 Young 0:21:11

SS 4 Radnor

Gravel

Length 8.91 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:27:38
2 Payne 0:28:06
5 England 0:28:29
3 Davies 0:28:41
8 Elliott 0:29:19
4 Davies 0:29:22
9 Pritchard 0:29:27
14 Utting 0:30:00
12 Bennett 0:30:07
26 Young 0:30:11

SS 5 Cefn Llwydlo

Gravel

Length 2.66 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:30:22
2 Payne 0:30:52
5 England 0:31:14
3 Davies 0:31:24
8 Elliott 0:32:10
4 Davies 0:32:13
9 Pritchard 0:32:18
14 Utting 0:32:53
12 Bennett 0:33:04
26 Young 0:33:09

SS 6 Crychan 2

Gravel

Length 9.49 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:39:53
2 Payne 0:40:39
3 Davies 0:41:14
5 England 0:41:15
8 Elliott 0:42:12
9 Pritchard 0:42:22
4 Davies 0:42:22
14 Utting 0:43:02
12 Bennett 0:43:25
26 Young 0:43:39

SS 7 Gwibedog 2

Gravel

Length 4.31 mile

No. Driver Total

1 McCloskey 0:44:22
2 Payne 0:45:07
5 England 0:45:41
3 Davies 0:45:46
8 Elliott 0:46:57
9 Pritchard 0:47:02
4 Davies 0:47:04
14 Utting 0:47:46
12 Bennett 0:48:15
26 Young 0:48:39
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Connor McCloskey 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Dylan Davies 1 1 2 2 1 - - - - - - - - - -
5 Martyn England 1 - 3 3 - - - - - - - - - - -
2 Charles Payne - 5 1 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
8 Nick Elliott - - 1 - 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - - - -
9 Jason Tauber Pritchard - - - - 2 3 1 1 - - - - - - -
4 Andy Davies - - - - 1 3 3 - - - - - - - -
14 Wug Utting - - - - 1 - 2 1 1 - - 2 - - -
7 David Howells - - - - 1 - - - 1 - - - - - -
6 Sacha Kakad - - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
26 David Young - - - - - - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 -
21 Roger Chilman - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 1 2 1
12 Steve Bennett - - - - - - - - 2 2 2 1 - - -
18 Simon Rogers - - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - -
15 Bob Morgan - - - - - - - - 2 - - 1 2 - -
11 Simon Webster - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 -
19 Peter Smith - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 2 -
10 Rudi Lancaster - - - - - - - - - 1 - - - - -
27 Matthew Hirst - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 - 2 1
22 Tim Freeman - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
20 Ernie Graham - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 2
25 Simon Dalton - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
30 Barry Stevenson-Wheeler - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
36 James Slaughter - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Time Chart
Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 1 1 3 1 51
3 2 2 2 1 2 22

2= 5 3 8 5 3 13
5= 3 5 5 2 5 34
6 7 14 3 4= 8 95
9 8 4 4= 8= 9 46

4= 4 9 9= 9= 4= 147
8= 9 26 21 14 14= 88
7 12= 15 18 15 12 189
10 14= 8= 12= 18 11 12=10
12 11= 18= 26= 12 27 19=11
14 26= 12= 14= 11= 21 2712

15= 15 19= 15= 26= 22 2113
26= 21= 21= 19= 19 20= 1114
21= 22= 27= 27= 20= 26= 2015
36= 25= 22 11 27= 19= 2216
11 28 11= 20= 30= 23= 30=17
23 19 24= 22= 23= 18= 32=18

18= 23 40 23 39= 30= 2519
24= 18= 25= 30 22 40 2620
27= 36= 34= 34= 32 24 35=21
39= 24 20= 40= 48 25 40=22
19= 20 23= 32 33= 34= 23=23
28= 35= 30= 39 35= 35= 24=24
30= 39= 39= 24= 25= 39= 34=25
34= 33= 7 25= 34= 43 46=26
22 40= 32= 35 43= 37= 3727

33= 30= 33= 37= 24 48= 4228
43= 34= 46= 43= 42= 42 3329
25= 38= 35= 33 46= 32= 38=30
58= 46 45= 38 52= 38= 39=31
40 32 37= 29 56= 46= 4332
48 42 38= 42 29= 33 48=33

35= 43= 42= 53 40= 52 62=34
38= 58= 48 48 69= 78 29=35
20= 45 57 46= 53 62 55=36
32= 56 53= 55= 38= 53= 5737
46= 55 78= 52= 78= 69= 52=38
37 29 41= 56= 55= 55= 56=39
56 27 43= 62 57= 56= 69=40

29= 41= 29= 57 72= 57 72=41
54= 48= 56= 63 62 29 85=42
41 78 52 64 67= 72 8243
45 53 55 67 77= 63= 63=44

52= 37 69 44= 37= 64= 64=45
69= 52 72  69= 63= 76= 67=46
72= 69 62=  72= 64= 77= 76=47
42= 47 63=  73= 82= 67 7748
55= 72 82  74= 85= 82 66=49
78= 62 44  75= 76 85 84=50
57 64 77  76= 44 75 87=51
53 57 68  77= 21= 84 7552
47 63 84  78= 75= 66 9553
64 77 64=  79= 84= 95 4454
62 44 66=  80= 66 74 7955
68 68 85  82= 73 44 7356
44 82 67  83= 74= 86 8957

50= 85 75=  84= 87= 79 53=58
61= 80 80=  85= 79 73 74=59
65 67= 74  86= 95 87 8660

66= 79= 87  87= 86 83 8361

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

85= 74 73  89= 83 89 9462
63= 76= 76  93= 89 94 7863
77= 84= 95  94= 9464
76 75 86  95= 9365
82 66 79= 6666

79= 83 83= 4567
81= 87 9468
67 95 8969

74= 86 9370
80= 89 2871
75= 9472
84= 9373
73 7374
8775
3176
9277
8378

86=79
89=80
9581
9382
9483
9084

Underline denotes competitors who have been credited with a notional time.
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Rallynuts Severn Valley Stages Rally
Saturday 3rd June 2017

Final Stage Chart
Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 1 1 1 1 1 11
3 2 2 2 2 2 22

2= 5 5 5 5 3 53
5= 3 3 3 3 5 34
6 7 4 8 8 8 85
9 8 9 4 4 9 96

4= 4 8 9 9 4 47
8= 9 14 14 14 14 148
7 12 12 12 12 12 129
10 14 26 26 26 26 2610
12 26 15 15 15 11 1111
14 15 11 11 18 18 1812

15= 11 21 18 11 19 1913
26= 21 18 19 19 22 2214
21= 36 22 22 22 23 2715
36= 22 19 23 23 27 2316
11 23 25 25 20 20 2017
23 25 23 24 27 30 3018

18= 28 24 21 25 25 2519
24= 18 39 20 24 24 2120
27= 19 34 27 30 21 2421
39= 24 40 30 39 39 4022
19= 39 20 39 34 40 3923
28= 30= 30 34 40 34 3424
30= 34= 33 40 21 35 3525
34= 33 35 35 35 32 3226
22 35 27 33 32 33 3327

33= 20 38 32 33 43 4328
43= 40 46 38 43 38 3829
25= 38 32 43 38 46 4630
58= 43 43 46 46 42 4231
40 58 45 42 42 48 3732
48 46 42 37 48 37 4833

35= 32 48 29 29 29 2934
38= 27 56 48 37 56 5635
20= 45 29 56 56 52 5236
32= 42 37 55 55 53 5537
46= 56 41 53 53 55 6238
37 48 55 52 52 78 5339
56 29 78 57 57 62 5740

29= 55 53 62 78 57 6941
54= 41 52 78 62 69 7242
41 37 69 69 69 72 6343
45 78 72 72 72 63 6444

52= 53 57 63 63 64 7745
69= 52 62 64 64 77 8246
72= 69 64 77 77 82 7847
42= 72 63 44 44 67 8548
55= 47 77 82 82 85 6749
78= 62 44 85 67 44 4450
57 57 68 67 85 76 7651
53 64 82 80 84 84 8452
47 63 85 84 76 75 7553
64 77 67 74 75 74 6654
62 44 80 75 74 66 7455
68 68 84 76 79 79 7956
44 85 74 79 66 87 8757

50= 82 75 66 87 95 9558
61= 79 66 87 83 83 8659
65 76 76 83 95 86 8360

Posn Stage

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

66= 67 79 95 86 89 8961
85= 80 87 86 89 73 7362
63= 74 83 89 94 94 9463
77= 84 95 94 7364
76 75 86 73 9365
82 66 89 9366

79= 87 9467
81= 83 7368
67 95 9369

74= 8670
80= 8971
75= 9472
84= 9373
73 7374
8775
3176
9277
8378

86=79
89=80
9581
9382
9483
9084
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